Dexter DL2X30 Cabinet Group

Item

*

Dexter Commercial Dexter DL2X30 Dryer Parts Parts Diagram Cabinet Group

Original Part Number

9960-256-027

9960-256-026
9960-256-030

9960-255-008
9982-280-005
9982-280-002
9982-280-011
9545-012-015
8640-413-002
9212-002-003

9206-164-006

Click on the part number to view part

Replaced By

9960-256-026P
9960-256-030P

9206-164-009

Status

Part Description

Door Assy, Loading Complete-Alm
Door Assy.

Door assy.

Door Assy, Loading-SS(ring only)
Plate Assy, Hinge (Alm)

Plate Assy, Hinge (Wht)

Plate Assy, Hinge (SS)

Screw, Hinge to Door

Nut, Hinge to Door

Glass, Door

Gasket, Glass


http://www.pwslaundry.com/c-702225-commercial-dexter-dl2x30-dryer-parts-for-repair-service
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688745-dexter-9960-256-027-door-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688744-dexter-9960-256-026p-door-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688746-dexter-9960-256-030p-door-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688735-dexter-9960-255-008-loading-door-ss.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688812-dexter-9982-280-005-plate-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688811-dexter-9982-280-002-plate-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688815-dexter-9982-280-011-plate-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687672-dexter-9545-012-015-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686337-dexter-8640-413-002-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788094-dexter-9212-002-003-glass.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127711-dexter-9206-164-009-gasket-door.html

11

12

13

9548-117-000

9206-420-001

9244-082-001
9545-018-017
9531-033-001
8640-413-001
8640-413-003
9086-015-002
9545-012-003
8641-582-006
8640-399-001
9989-445-016

9989-445-018

9980-445-024
9989-445-015

9989-445-017

9989-445-023
9545-008-020
8641-582-019
8640-399-001

9544-047-005
9544-047-002
9544-047-007
9345-008-020

9545-052-001

8641-436-003
9021-001-010
9486-136-001
9545-053-002

9732-126-001

9141-152-001

9435-001-001

9141-153-001
9435-002-001
9545-031-005
9412-084-001
9029-042-001

9866-003-003

9435-003-002
9866-003-002
9435-003-001

9532-074-003

9805-029-002

9555-057-002

8650-012-004

9206-420-002

9989-445-018P

9989-445-017P

9544-047-005P
9544-047-002P
9544-047-007P

9435-018-001

9866-003-003P

9805-029-002P

Not Available

Support, Door Glass

Gasket, Outer Rim

Handle, Loading Door

Screw, Handle 1/4-20 x 3/8
Stud, Door Catch

Nut, Hex

Nut

Catch, Loading Door

Screw

Lockwasher

Spring Nut

Panel Assy, Front- Lower (Alm)
Panel Assy.

Panel Assy, Front- Lower (SS)
Panel Assy, Front- Upper (Alm)
Upper Front-White

Panel Assy, Front- Upper (SS)
Screw

Lockwasher

Spring Nut

Hinge strap - Alm

Hinge strap-white

Hinge strap-gray

Screw, Hinge to Panel

Screw, Door to Hinge Strap
(Special Black Type)

Washer, Fiber
Acceptor, Coin
Retainer, Coin Acceptor
Screw

Switch ( for coin acceptor with
extra actuator )

Escutcheon, Upper
Overlay-Escutcheo
Escutcheon, Lower

Trim, Overlay-Lower

Screw

Nameplate

Bracket, Lint Drawer Lock
Lint Drawer

Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-Upper
Drawer Assembly, Lint-Lower
Overlay Trim, Lint Drwr-Lower

Felt Seal ( back of lint screen
assembly )

Lint screen assy.

Replaceable Lint Screen Only
used after serial #126066

Lock and Key, Lint Drawer


http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-12297213-dexter-9548-117-000-washer-dryer-support-door-glass.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127748-dexter-9206-420-002-gasket-outer.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788106-dexter-9244-082-001-handle.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127720-dexter-9545-018-017-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788150-dexter-9531-033-001-stud.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788041-dexter-8640-413-001-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788043-dexter-8640-413-003-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127716-dexter-9086-015-002-catch.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-4967007-dexter-9545-012-003-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686400-dexter-8641-582-006-lockwasher.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686326-dexter-8640-399-001-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688903-dexter-9989-445-016-panel-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688905-dexter-9989-445-018p-panel-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688907-dexter-9989-445-024-panel.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688902-dexter-9989-445-015-panel-top.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688904-dexter-9989-445-017p-upper-front-white.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688906-dexter-9989-445-023-panel-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788189-dexter-9545-008-020-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686406-dexter-8641-582-019-lockwasher.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686326-dexter-8640-399-001-nut.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687626-dexter-9544-047-005p-hinge-strap-alm.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687625-dexter-9544-047-002p-hinge-strap-white.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687627-dexter-9544-047-007p-hinge-strap-gray.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788199-dexter-9545-052-001-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686368-dexter-8641-436-003-washer.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127715-dexter-9021-001-010-coin-acceptor.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788145-dexter-9486-136-001-retainer-accptr.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788200-dexter-9545-053-002-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127723-dexter-9732-126-001-kit-switch.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686780-dexter-9141-152-001-escutcheon.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687229-dexter-9435-018-001-overlay-escutcheo.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686781-dexter-9141-153-001-escutcheon.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687212-dexter-9435-002-001-overlay.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788197-dexter-9545-031-005-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687129-dexter-9412-084-001-nameplate.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686527-dexter-9029-042-001-bracket.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688538-dexter-9866-003-003p-lint-drawer.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687214-dexter-9435-003-002-overlay.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688537-dexter-9866-003-002-drawer-lint.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687213-dexter-9435-003-001-overlay.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788151-dexter-9532-074-003-seal.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688401-dexter-9805-029-002p-lint-screen-assy.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788204-dexter-9555-057-002-screenrepl-lint.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788050-dexter-8650-012-004-lock.html

9306-025-001

9095-041-001
9545-008-001

9857-147-001

9801-059-004
9627-677-001
9627-676-001

8650-012-003
6292-006-007
9095-041-001
8639-621-007

9627-675-001

8652-130-037
9985-175-001
9501-004-003

9545-045-005
8641-582-014
9545-008-024

9209-037-002
8544-005-000
9074-261-001

6292-006-007

9801-059-006
9627-685-002
9627-676-002

9627-685-002

Key
Cam, Lock
Screw 10-32 x 1/4

Controls Assy, Electronic Mounted
With Membrane Switch

Membrane Switch Assy Blue
Wiring Harness- Main

Wiring Harness- Door Sw & Coins
Lock and Key, Control

Key

Cam, Lock

Screw, Green Grounding
Wiring Harness- Main
Terminal, Grounding

Bracket AssOy Heat Sensor
Sensor Temp Control

Screw, Round Head (Mounts
sensor to bracket; phillips head)

Lockwasher

Screw HX Head Tapping (Mounts
bracket housing to dryer)

Grommet, 3/16 ID
Leg, Leveling
Cover, Cabinet (Top)


http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-367022-dexter-6292-006-007-key.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788085-dexter-9095-041-001-cam-0-8.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687642-dexter-9545-008-001-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127728-dexter-9857-147-001-controls-assy-ir.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788243-dexter-9801-059-006-30stmembrane-sw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687855-dexter-9627-685-002-wiring-harness.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687846-dexter-9627-676-002-wiring-harness.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127746-dexter-8650-012-003-lock-and-key.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-367022-dexter-6292-006-007-key.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-788085-dexter-9095-041-001-cam-0-8.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686312-dexter-8639-621-007-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687855-dexter-9627-685-002-wiring-harness.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686435-dexter-8652-130-037-terminal.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6688880-dexter-9985-175-001-bracket-sensor.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-127719-dexter-9501-004-003-heat-sensor.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687730-dexter-9545-045-005-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-1396634-dexter-8641-582-014-lockwasher.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6687655-dexter-9545-008-024-screw.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686874-dexter-9209-037-002-grommet.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686287-dexter-8544-005-000-leg-leveling.html
http://www.pwslaundry.com/i-6686659-dexter-9074-261-001-cover.html

